
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006041-2024 

Tender

SCC - Remedial Works to the Existing Concrete Prince
George Extension on Southend-on-Sea Pier

Southend City Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-006041

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-043cb6  

Published 26 February 2024, 8:08am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Southend City Council

Civic Centre, Victoria Avenue

Southend on Sea

SS2 6ER

Email

procurementops@southend.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1702215000

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006041-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006041-2024
mailto:procurementops@southend.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKH31 - Southend-on-Sea

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.southend.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.southend.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-north.com

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-north.com

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.southend.gov.uk
http://www.southend.gov.uk
https://procontract.due-north.com
https://procontract.due-north.com


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

SCC - Remedial Works to the Existing Concrete Prince George Extension on Southend-on-
Sea Pier

Reference number

DN693021

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45262330 - Concrete repair work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Southend-on-Sea City Council are seeking a suitably qualified and experienced contractor to
carry out structural repairs and the installation of a suitable method of corrosion protection
to extend the life of both the existing, undamaged, and repaired sections of the Prince
George extension at the sea end of the Pier. The works will consist of breaking out all loose
and damaged concrete to expose corroded reinforcement, the replacement of the corroded
reinforcement and the repair of the concrete. The concrete repair will incorporate the
installation of a titanium mesh which will be connected to a small electric current to provide
protection against future corrosion. The whole of the existing structure will then be
encapsulated in a sprayed concrete finish maintaining the Pier's existing appearance. The
works will be carried out under a NEC4 Engineering and Construction Contract Option A
with Client amendments over a period of approximately 2 years.

The procurement process will be conducted electronically via the Council's e-tender facility
Pro-Contract: https://procontract.due-north.com. To view this opportunity please register,
free of charge, on the e-tendering portal under Reference DN693021, then look at "My
Opportunities" where you will be able to find, view and download all the tender documents.
All clarifications and responses must be submitted via the e-tendering portal. The tender
documents are only available from the Pro-Contract site and are free of charge.

II.1.6) Information about lots

https://procontract.due-north.com


Page 4 to 7

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45212350 - Buildings of particular historical or architectural interest

45241300 - Pier construction work

45244000 - Marine construction works

71337000 - Corrosion engineering services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH31 - Southend-on-Sea

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Southend-on-Sea City Council are seeking a suitably qualified and experienced contractor to
carry out structural repairs and the installation of a suitable method of corrosion protection
to extend the life of both the existing, undamaged, and repaired sections of the Prince
George extension at the sea end of the Pier. The works will consist of breaking out all loose
and damaged concrete to expose corroded reinforcement, the replacement of the corroded
reinforcement and the repair of the concrete. The concrete repair will incorporate the
installation of a titanium mesh which will be connected to a small electric current to provide
protection against future corrosion. The whole of the existing structure will then be
encapsulated in a sprayed concrete finish maintaining the Pier's existing appearance. The
works will be carried out under a NEC4 Engineering and Construction Contract Option A
with Client amendments over a period of approximately 2 years.

The procurement process will be conducted electronically via the Council's e-tender facility
Pro-Contract: https://procontract.due-north.com. To view this opportunity please register,
free of charge, on the e-tendering portal under Reference DN693021, then look at "My
Opportunities" where you will be able to find, view and download all the tender documents.
All clarifications and responses must be submitted via the e-tendering portal. The tender
documents are only available from the Pro-Contract site and are free of charge.

II.2.5) Award criteria

https://procontract.due-north.com


Page 5 to 7

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 40

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £4,800,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

24

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

The procurement process will be conducted electronically via the Council's e-tender facility
Pro-Contract: https://procontract.due-north.com under Reference no DN693021.

https://procontract.due-north.com


Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

4 April 2024

Local time

3:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

4 April 2024

Local time

3:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Public Procurement Review Services

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-07T06:43:04+0100
	TCPDF




